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SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,

les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services/ Travaux
publics et services gouvernementaux

Kingston Procurement

Des Acquisitions Kingston

86 Clarence Street, 2nd floor

Kingston

Ontario

K7L 1X3

Canadd

Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux

Title - Sujet
Ground& Surface Water Monitoring

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amendment No. - N° modif.
EN438-167006/A 003

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Date
EN438-16-7006 2016-11-03

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$KIN-519-7019

File No. - N° de dossier
KIN-6-46118 (519)

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin |Time zone

-2 02:00 PM Fuseau horaire
at - a Eastern Standard Time
on - le 2016-11-09 EST
F.O.B.-F.AB.
Plant-Usine: D Destination: Other-Autre: D

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a:
Choquette, Herb

Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur
kin519

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(613) 536-4874 ( )

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(613) 545-8067

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Stony Point First Nations, Ontario

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Signature Date
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Bidders’ Questions and Responses from Canada

Question 22: Under which was class was purge water disposed during previous
monitoring events?

Response 22: No analysis required, It's stated in the SOW that the purge water is to
be disposed of at a licenced disposal facility. The wells that are being sampled have
exceedances, so the purged water will likely be contaminated with all the contaminants
of concern. For waste characterization purposes the consultant can send the analytical
data from past sampling events to the disposal facility.

Question 23: Can PWGSC confirm that the content and level of detail outlined in
SOW 9.1 to 9.5 applies to all reports, both in Year 1 and Year 27

Response 23: Yes, the content and level of detail outlined in SOW 9.1 to 9.5 applies
to all reports, both in Year 1 and Year 2.

Question 24: In the response to question 13 states that “DND may issue a task
authorization to decommission wells.” Does this mean that the costs for
decommissioning would be provided after data review and a task authorization would be
provided for the additional costs? If you want the costs included in the current pricing
where do you want it added and how many wells should we assume are being
decommissioned?

Response 24: The Task Authorization to decommission wells could be issued at any

time. The costs are not included in the pricing in any of the pricing basis so it would be
charged at the cost from your subcontractor as a disbursement.

Page 1 of -de 1



